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corrz:ted as 152 Kg. The mistake had
occuted on account of some fault in the
tragsmission of the message from the dis-
trict o the State Government. I would
therefore like to correct the reply already
given by me to Part (a) of the above ques-
tion., The cocrect reply already given by me
to pait (a) of the question is :—

1a) “The U.P. Police made a raid on
2-%-1971 at the firm of one Lakhpat
Rai of Kasganj and seized about 152 Kg.
of 2P and 5P coins including melted

ccins along with certain melting equip-
mants”,
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1[As TO PAKISTAN BY SAUDI ARABIA AMND
JORDAN

*185 SHRI RAINARAIN:

SHR! GANESHI LAL
CHAUDHARY :

SARDAR GURCHARAN
SINGH TOHRA :

v 1 (he Minister of DEFENCE/T&qT 4T
be >leased to state :

(a; whether it is a fact that the Saudi
Arahian Government have given rupees 40
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crore to Pakistan for the purchase of arms

and have also supplied 75 U.S. military
aircraft to that country;

(b) whether the Government of India are
aware that a large quantity of arms have
also been given to Pakistan by Jordan; and

(c) if so, the reaction of the Govern-
ment of India in regard thereto ?)
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+{THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE et
HaAl : (SHRI TAGJIVAN RAM): (a)

\ In response to our queries, the Government

of Saudi Arabia has officially denjed these
press reports.

(b) Government have no information in
this regard,

(¢) Does not arise.]

NATIONALISED BaNKsS

*187. SHRI B. S. SAVNEKAR :

SHRIMATI  VIMAL
DESHMUKH :

PUNJAB

SHRI VITHAL GADGIL :
SHRI A. G. KULKARNI :

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE/ fag

Weil be pleased to refer to the reply to

Starred Question No, 180 given in the
Rajya Sabha on the 27th July, 1971 and
state @

(a) the progtess of implementation of
valious steps to increase the deposits and
the working efficiency of the pationalised
banks; and

(b) whether any final decision has been
taken as regards association of workers re-

+1 ] English translation.
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piesentatives with the management of the EXTRA CHARGES FROM  PASSINGERS FROM

Banks ? Ciry AIR BOOKING To PALAM
THE MINISTER OF FINANCE /fa@ wat ¥188 SARDAR GURCHAR\AN SINGH
(SHRI Y B CHAVAN) : (a) and (b) A TOHRA

Jatement 15 laid on the table of the House. | SHRI SWAISINGH SISODIA :

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION, QZq 31T am

(a) The efforts of the banks in mobi- | fgw@A dat : be pleased to state :

lising deposits are reflected in the higher )

1ate of depo.it accretion in recent months (a) whetber theie is any pro;_:osal under
During the <ix months between 9th April, Government’s consideration to introduce a
1971 and 8th October. 1971 the deposits ' System of charging extra from bonafide pas-
of the banks in the public sector have in- , sengers for tahing them frof“ city air book-
creased by Rs. 455.4 crores as against | Mg agency to the Palam aiport; and

Rs. 335.0 crores during the corresponding (b) if vo. the 1easons (heteof

period of the pievious year. Some of the

more important steps initiated in recent THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
months to increase working efficiency are CIVIL AVIATION/ Ghigw T ARIT

|
- X . -
mmprovement in credit appraisal techni- ’ f .
. | faa |l : (DR, KARAN SINGH) -
ques to ensure proper end-use of credit, S e
establishment of <pecialised cells to plan 1 .(a) and (b)"]nleu}];ttoll;al a';]]me‘ o‘pe:;t-
and execute schemes for lending 1% to and from Bombay have -already
to neglected sectors, development of eco- stopped  providing frtee glo.und trans-
nomic and statistical expertise. simplifica- p9rlatlon between the city termlr‘lakladn.d .t]he
tion of procedures and strengthening of , POt Th;V also prlc})]Pose to t‘:" Sfm't;:r
the internal supervision and control sys- | 2ctOn at Calcatta, De lani Ma r;s 'n the
tem within banks. course of the next fcw months In ian Air-
lines also has decided not to provide free

around transportation between city termi-

nals and the airports. This is the gemeral

world wide practice accepted by the Inter-
, national Air Transport Association
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(b) Section 9 of the Banking Compa-
nies (Acquisition & Transfer of Undertak-
ings) Act, 1970 and the Scheme framed
thereunder provide for the inclusion of re-
presentatives of employees in the board of !
directors of each of the nationalised banks.
There will be two employees on each board
of directors-one from among those who 189 SHRI K C. PANDA :

?TC WOl’kl’;]en in t[ze bt;nl\ andkthe Othnlel' SHRI LOKANATH MISRA :
rom employees other than workmen, The

identification of the Representative Union Sﬁil(;imﬁggyOUu
by the Chief Labour Commissioner (Cen- ’ .
tral) is in progress in accordance with the | Will the Mmister of DFFENCE /T8 Hat
procedure laid down in the Scheme. So | be pleased to state -

far. Chief Luabour Commissioner (Cen-
tral) has completed verification in respect
of 10 Banks and expects to complete the
remaining ones by about the first week
of Dec.. 1971. The director from the (b) the action taken by the Government
employees who are workmen is 10 be ap- | of India in this regard ?

pointed by the Goverr.lment out of a panel THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE  T&{T
of three name- furnished by the Repre- .
sentative Union in the concerned bank. st (SHRI JAGJIVAN RAM) : (a) Yes.
The other director from among employees | Sir. On 12th October 1971, one Pakistani
who are not workmen it to be appointed | aircraft violated Indian air space north of
bv the Government in consnltation with | Nowshehra and penetrated about 6 NM
the Reserve Bank of India. into Indian territory,

PAKISTA\NI  AIR ForCE INTRUSION INTO
INDIAN AIR SPACE

(a) whether the Pakistani Air Borce re-
cently intruded into the Indian air space in
Nowshehra; if so. the details thereof; and

.



